
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment No. 01 Dated 23.02.2019 

to Tender No. SDG9982P19/06 for supply of 2.7/8” Tubing Stripper 
 
This Amendment No. 01 dated 22.02.2019 to Tender No. SDG9982P19/06 for 

Supply of 2.7/8” Tubing Stripper is issued to amend the following technical 

specifications and bid closing/opening date of the tender instead of existing: 

1.0  

Present Specification Amendment-I Justification 

Tubing Stripper as per the 

following: 

73.025 mm (2.7/8"), Flange size: 

179.4 mm, 351.5 Kgf/sq.cm 

(7.1/16", 5000 psi) Tubing 

Stripper with accessories suitable 

for use on top of casing head:[ 

Qty-6 nos] 

Maximum Height; 457.2 mm (18") 

Maximum Weight: 150 Kg (330.7 

lb) 

Minimum Flange OD: 394 mm   

(15.5") 

 ACCESSORIES 

a. Stripper Rubber for 73.025 mm 

(2.7/8") EUE Tubing- 06 nos 

b. Top Rubber Support for 

Stripper Rubber- 06 nos 

c. Bottom Rubber Support for 

Stripper Rubber- 06 nos 

d. Maintenance Manual with 

Spare parts list- 2 sets. 

Tubing Stripper as per the 

following specifications: [ Qty-6 

nos] 

A) Tubing Stripper rubber: 

2.7/8” (73.025 mm) with 
accessories suitable for use on top 
of casing head: 
 
B) Tubing Head: 

Flange size:7.1/16" (210.91mm) 

Pressure Rating:3000 psi(Min) 

Maximum Height:20”(508 mm ) 

Maximum Weight: 230kg(506 lb) 

Upper Flange OD:23.5”(596.9 mm) 

(Max) 

Lower Flange OD:7.1/16” 

Outlet flange: 2.1/16” covered with 

blind flange 

ACCESSORIES 

a. Bottom Rubber Support for 

Stripper Rubber- 06 nos 

b. Maintenance Manual with Spare 

As the item 

exactly as 

per NIT is 

not available 



parts list- 2 sets. 

 

2.0 To extend the Bid Closing / Technical Bid Opening date as under: 

i) Bid Closing Date & Time: 20.03.2019 at 11.00 hrs. IST 
ii) Technical Bid Opening Date & Time: 20.03.2019 at 14.00 hrs. IST 

 
All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered. 

 
 
 

 

sd/- 

Chandana Phukan 

Manager Materials (FD) 

For GM Materials 

For Resident Chief Executive 

 

 
 

 


